unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not include one-time costs directly attributable to the

Transactions, employee retention costs or professional fees incurred by CorpBanca, Itaú Chile or Itaú Colombia.

None of the independent auditors of CorpBanca, Itaú Chile or Itaú Colombia have expressed any opinion or

given any other form of assurance with respect to the preliminary unaudited pro forma combined financial

information.  By including in this disclosure document the preliminary unaudited pro forma combined financial

information, neither CorpBanca, Itaú Chile nor Itaú Colombia, nor any of their representatives or affiliates has made

or makes any representation to any person regarding the ultimate pro forma purchase price adjustments or ultimate

pro forma combined financial information as compared to the information contained in the preliminary unaudited

pro forma combined financial information.

18

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2013

 CorpBanca  Itaú Chile

Itaú

Colombia

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Notes to the

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013

ASSETS (in millions of Ch$)
 (a) (b) (c) (d)  (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)

Cash and deposits in banks .....  911,088 374,928 31,273 76,775  1,394,064

   343,219 (e)

   (173,346) (g)

   (93,098) (g)

Cash in the process of collection .....  112,755 64,514 – –  177,269

Trading portfolio financial assets .....  431,683 5,119 49,218 –  486,020

Investments under agreements to resell .....  201,665 4,173 – –  205,838

Derivative financial instruments .....  376,280 99,626 – –  475,906

Loans and receivables from banks .....  217,944 3,845 – –  221,789

Loans and receivables from customers, net .....  12,777,784 5,327,330 21,673 –  18,126,787

Financial investments available-for-sale .....  889,087 704,452 – –  1,593,539

Held to maturity investments .....  237,522 – – –  237,522

Investment in other companies .....  15,465 2,761 – –  18,226

Intangible assets .....  836,922 37,011 – 572,947  1,446,880

   572,947 (f)

Property, plant and equipment, net .....  98,242 36,058 521 –  134,821

Current taxes .....  – – 144 –  144

Deferred income taxes .....  92,932 85,768 – –  178,700

Other assets .....  290,678 50,372 4,358 –  345,408

TOTAL ASSETS .....  17,490,047 6,795,957 107,187 649,722  25,042,913

LIABILITIES

Current accounts and demand deposits .....  3,451,383 753,316 4,587 –  4,209,286

Cash in the process of collection .....  57,352 31,469 – –  88,821

Obligations under repurchase agreements .....  342,445 72,021 6,497 –  420,963

Time deposits and saving accounts .....  7,337,703 3,643,314 – –  10,981,017

Derivative financial instruments .....  281,583 104,407 – –  385,990

Borrowings from financial institutions .....  1,273,840 606,548 – –  1,880,388

Debt issued .....  2,414,557 791,674 – –  3,206,231

Other financial obligations .....  16,807 15,622 – –  32,429

Current income tax provision .....  45,158 6,173 863 –  52,194

Deferred income taxes .....  179,467 70,896 – –  250,363

Provisions .....  187,206 24,917 2,142 –  214,265

Other liabilities .....  185,507 45,810 – –  231,317

TOTAL LIABILITIES .....  15,773,008 6,166,167 14,089 –  21,953,264

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Attributable to equity holders of the Bank:

Capital and Reserves .....  1,297,177 540,811 95,760 847,558  2,781,306

   1,545,956 (f)

   (540,811) (h)

   (95,760) (h)

   – (61,827) (g)

Accumulated other comprehensive income .....  (23,422) 1,215 – (1,215)  (23,422)

   (1,215) (h)

Retained earnings: .....  137,586 87,723 (2,662) (85,061)  137,586

Retained earnings from prior periods .....  60,040 – (1,483) 1,483  60,040

   1,483 (h)

Net income for the year .....  155,093 87,723 (1,179) (86,544)  155,093

   (87,723) (h)

   1,179 (h)

Less: Accrual for mandatory dividends .....  (77,547) – – –  (77,547)

 1,411,341 629,749 93,098 761,282  2,895,470

Non controlling interest .....  305,698 41 – (111,560)  194,179

   (41) (h)

   (111,519) (g)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY .....  1,717,039 629,790 93,098 649,722  3,089,649

TOTAL LIABILITIES &

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY.....  17,490,047 6,795,957 107,187 649,722  25,042,913

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the preliminary unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

19

PRELIMINARY UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

 CorpBanca  Itaú Chile

Itaú

Colombia

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Notes to the

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013 12.31.2013

 (in millions of Ch$)
 (a) (b) (c) (d)  (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)

Interest income .....  1,007,106 400,213 3,320 –  1,410,639

Interest expense .....  (549,416) (223,271) (362) –  (773,049)

Net interest income .....  457,690 176,942 2,958 –  637,590

Income from service fees .....  144,777 58,996 3,678 –  207,451

Expenses from service fees .....  (26,800) (7,399) (61) –  (34,260)

Net service fee income .....  117,977 51,597 3,617 –  173,191

Trading and investment income, net .....  101,287 (6,043) 2,703 –  97,947

Foreign exchange gains (losses), net .....  (13,906) 57,685 (378) –  43,401

Other operating income .....  40,876 8,494 521 –  49,891

Trading and investment, foreign exchange

gains and other operating income .....  128,257 60,136 2,846 –  191,239

Operating income before provision for loan

losses .....  703,924 288,675 9,421 –  1,002,020

Provisions for loan losses .....  (101,374) (45,629) (292) –  (147,295)

Total operating income, net of loan losses,

interest and fees.....  602,550 243,046 9,129 –  854,725

Personnel salaries expenses.....  (165,009) (72,434) (5,557) –  (243,000)

Administration expenses .....  (139,614) (46,947) (1,399) –  (187,960)

Depreciation and amortization .....  (42,288) (7,935) (1,548) –  (51,771)

Impairment .....  – – – –  –

Other operating expenses .....  (25,140) (11,922) (838) –  (37,900)

Total operating expenses .....  (372,051) (139,238) (9,342) –  (520,631)

Total net operating income .....  230,499 103,808 (213) –  334,094

Income attributable to investment other

companies .....  1,241 123 – –  1,364

Income before income taxes .....  231,740 103,931 (213) –  335,458

Income taxes .....  (63,830) (16,200) (966) –  (80,996)

Net income for the year .....  167,910 87,731 (1,179) –  254,462

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the Bank .....  155,093 87,723 (1,179) 5,234 (g) 246,871

Non controlling interest .....  12,817 8 – (5,234) (g) 7,591

Earnings per share attributable to equity

holders of the Bank .....  Ch$ Ch$ Ch$   Ch$

Basic earnings per share .....  0.459 67.289 3.00   0.484

Diluted earning per share .....  0.459 67.289 3.00   0.484

Weighted average shares of common stock

outstanding (in millions) .....  337,893 1,304 (393)  (i) 509,654

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the preliminary unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.